
DeWitt Football 2023 Stats Final
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2 Jensen Ridley 5 0 0.0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

3 Elliott Larner 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

4 Abram Larner 16 7 0.0 23 0 0 6 1 0 0 2

5 Wyatt Melton 3 4 0.0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

6 Jack Shieding 18 29 0.0 47 0 0 2 1 0 0 0

7 Gavin Dusseau 10 9 0.0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Traverse Moore 24 9 0.0 33 0 1 1 1 0 0 1

9 Dylan McPherson 2 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Jacob Schorfhaar 23 20 0.0 43 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Jadon Bender 25 13 0.0 38 0 3 4 0 0 0 1

12 Brendon George 2 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 John Amama 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

14 Brandon Beckner 22 7 0.0 29 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

16 TJ Cornell 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Carter Garland 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Andrew Novak 22 12 0.0 34 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

19 Brock Fyre 2 1 0.0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Max Holtz 3 2 0.0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Robert Lillie 3 3 0.0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

22 Reid Rustoven 1 1 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Isaac Sova 1 3 0.0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

24 Rece Baker 9 14 0.0 23 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

25 Michael Holcomb 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Trenden Bashore 16 7 0.0 23 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

29 EJ Lilly 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 Lincoln Dodds 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 Jonathan Schwarz 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 Cooper Chambers 43 35 1.5 80 0 1 2 0 0 1 1

45 Charlie Windsor 22 9 0.0 31 1 1 0 1 0 0 9

48 Nathaniel Scheutte 7 1 0.0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

50 Cooper Popoff 0 2 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

52 Cutler Zell 0 1 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

53 Pierce Maxim 7 15 0.0 22 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

54 Jonathan Terrill 11 11 1.0 23 0 0 1 0 0 1 2

55 Gavin Kashenider 0 1 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

60 Lincoln Stine 1 1 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

62 Luke Nolan 4 2 0.5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

63 Caden Reynolds 3 2 0.0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

64 Dominic Ryan 18 21 0.0 39 1 1 0 0 0 0 3

65 Tyler Dusseau 4 7 0.0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

66 Blake Gingerich 1 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

70 Cameron VanPoppelan 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

74 Donovan Perry 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

77 Robert Bledden 0 1 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

78 Benjamin Lovejoy 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

79 William Hayes 0 2 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

67 Andrew Nehf 5 6 0.0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 Team Totals 333 258 3.0 594 6 10 19 6 0 2 30

Defensive Stats
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No. Player (Grade) Att Comp Yards

Avg/G

m TDs Int. Pct Long

3 Elliott Larner (11) 135 75 1120 112 9 5 55.6 72

8 Trav Moore (10) 3 2 35 4 0 0 66.7 20

         

 QB Totals 138 77 1155 116 9 5 55.8 72

No Player (Grade) Att Yards Lost Net Avg Gm TDs Avg Long Rec Yards Avg/Gm Long TDs Avg  

2 Jensen Ridley(12) 2 13 0 13 1 0 6.5 8 8 53 5 14 0 6.6  

3 Elliott Larner (11) 147 1143 20 1123 112 16 7.6 77       

4 Abram Larner(11) 55 644 14 630 63 6 11.5 72 37 581 58 45 7 15.7  

8 Trav Moore (10) 87 644 21 623 62 17 7.2 80 14 203 20 40 1 14.5  

10 Jacob Schorfhaar (10) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 4 83 8 37 0 20.8  

11 Jaden Bender(10)         9 189 19 72 1 21.0  

13 John Amama(12)         1 18 2 18 0 18.0  

19 Carter Garland 2 3 4 -1 0 0 -0.5 3        

20 Max Holtz (10) 4 13 1 12 1 0 3.0 5        

21 Robert Lillie (12) 60 349 5 344 34 3 5.7 21        

23 Brendon Mensing(10) 1 2 0 2 0 0 2.0 2        

24 Rece Baker(12) 24 167 0 167 17 2 7.0 59 4 28 3 11 0 7.0  

28 Trenden Bayshore (11) 6 32 6 26 3 1 4.3 14    

45 Charles Winsor (11) 6 30 3 27 3 0 4.5 21        

            

Team Totals 395 3040 74 2966 297 45 7.5 80 77 1155 116 72 9 15.0   

No Player (Grade) Att Yards Long Avg. TD Att Yards Long Avg TD      

2 Jensen Ridley (12)      12 332 76 27.7 0   

4 Abram Larner(11) 4 91 64 22.8 0 1 0 0 0.0 0

5 Wyatt Melton(11)      1 0 0 0.0 0

8 Trav Moore (11) 6 69 27 11.5 0 5 140 88 28.0 1

10 Jacob Schorfhaar(10)      1 0 0 0.0 0

12 Brendon Goerge  (11)      1 12 12 12.0 0

14 Brandon Beckner(12) 2 31 17 15.5 0 10 213 40 21.3 0

28 Trenden Bayshore(11)      1 36 36 36.0 0

44 Cooper Chambers(10)      5 44 16 8.8 0

45 Charles Winsor(11) 1 11 11 11.0 0 1 0 0 0.0 0   

62 Lucas Nolen      1 0 0 0.0 0

          

Team Totals 13 202 64 15.5 0 39 777 88 19.9 0      

Att. Made Block Pct Att Made Long Block Pct Att. Yards Long Avg. In.20 TB

35 Jonathan Schwarz(12) 49 47 1 95.9% 2 1 24 1 50% 20 673 47 33.7 4 0

Place Kicking Extra Points Field Goals Punt

Offensive Stats

Passing

Rushing  Receiving

Returns Punt Kickoff   


